
PERIOD: FEB 2019
sYS 0ArE,030519 [GCr]

FORD COUNTY
TRFASITRFR 

I S RFPORT SYS niiE 17:15

01GFNERAI FITNI)

CASH

CASH ON MND
GF CASH IN BAJ,{K

IWESII,,IENTS

aAsH RATANCF.FFRRIIARY 1 -701q
RFCFTPTS

GENEML FUND REVENUE

SALES TPX
1/4X SUPPLEIIENIAL SALES TAX

STATE INCOI4E TAx
SALARY REIMBURSEMENT

SHERIFF' 5 TMNSPORT REIMBUR5EI4NT

COUNTY CLERK INCOI,IE

CIRCI]IT CLERK INCOI4E

SHERIFF INCOi4E

SHERIFF,S SERVICE CO'ITMCTS
BOARDING PRISONERS

SHERIFF MISC REIMBURSEMENTS

SHERIFF BOND FEE

STATE,S ATTORNEY INCOME

INTEREST INCO.IE

COURT SYSTEMs INCOME

DRUG COURT INCOME

ZONING INCOI'IE

COURT SECURITY
INDIGENT TNCOME

TMFFIC PERCEiITAGE FEE

INTERFUNO TRANSFER IN
911 REII,IBURSEMENT

TOTAI RFCFTPTS

TOTAI CASH AVAILARI F

NTSRIIRSEMENTS

PRoBATIoN DEPARIIi{EI{T

DEPARII,4ENT HEAD

SALAR]ES-OFFICERS
SALARIES-DEPUTIES
HEAL]H INSU&qNCE
CELL PHONE

Ei{A

SALARIES.OFFICERS
OFFICE SUPPLIES

400.00
L40,142.75

13,171.63
19,849.21
15,784.79
18,572.41
1,691.21

11,945.50
4,057.86
3,386.45
3,333.34

53,720.00
21.20

300.00
7 ,549.74

11.34
958.00
434.00
183.00
641.00
955.46

4,448.91
9,126.47
2,002.51
3,690.30

190.00

750.00
117.50

2,705.00
426.08

3,500.00

140 ,7 42 .7 5

NURSING HOI.,!E ]NTERFUND TRANs

COJIITY BOARD .

BOARD/COIfifiTEE I.{TGS

TRAVEL EXPEI{sE

ACCOUNIING SERVICES

\40 ,7 42 .7 5

27q,8i1_ 11

420,575.86



PERIoD: FEB 2019
sYS DArE 030519 [GCr]

FORD COUNTY
TPFASTIPFP I q EFPOPT sYs rIME 17:15

01

879.72
302.14

4,307.68
4,0s2.80
2,Zt4.LE

13s.00
287 .29

4,307.68
948.00
738.06
609.60
135.00

4, t07.68
5,709.15
2,952.24

23s.99
378.06
s8.00

5,153.84
20,689.57
4,731.34

65 ,000.2 5

1,048.64
8,310.17
s ,264.30

16,2s8.16
79.32

1,706.25
48.70
50.00
30.00

2,372.14
1,000.42
2,410.78-

913.11
1,342.68
1,323.86

10,564.56
3,759.67

645.96

1,653.84
500.00
46.82

10,138.22
z,922.84

GFNFRAI FIINN

BOARD MISC EXPENSES

MIsC EQUIPIIENT
COUNTY CLERK

DEPARI}IENT HEAD
SATARIES.DEPUTIES
HEALIH INSUMNCE
COIi,IPUTER SERVICES
OFFICE SUPPLIES

COUNTY TREASURER

DE PARIIi,IENT HEAD

SATARIES-DEPLTNES
HEALII] INSURAI.ICE

PUBLISHING/PRINTING
COMPIMR SERYICES

CIRCUIT CLERK

DEPART'I4EI,IT HEAD

SALARI ES -DEPITE E5

HEALIH INSUMNCE
COIi,IPUTER SERVICES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
MISC E(PENSES

SHERIFF

DE PARII',IENT HEAD
SAL-ARIES-RMD DEPUTTES

SAI-ARIES.SECRETARIES
SALARIES-CORRECTION DEPUTIES
SALARIES-ROAO DEPUTY OVERTIME

SALARIES-DEPUTY HOLIDAY PAY

SALARIES-CORRECNONS OVERTIME
HEALI}I INSURANCE
TRAVEL EXPENSE

Coli'lPuTER SERVICES
LAW ENFORCEMEII LAUNDRY SERVICES
PHYSICALS
OFFICE SUPPLIES
GASOLINE/OIL
VEHICLE i,tAINT
LAW ENFoRO4ENr UNIFoRI'|S
CoRRECrloNS EqUIPr4ErrT
LAI{ ENFoRCEI.IENT EqUIPII'IENT
DISPATCH EqUIPMENT
INMTE IiIEATS

INMTE MEDICAL
INMTE CLfiI{ING

CORONER

DEPARTIIET{T HEAI)

SALARIES -DEPUrI ES

VEHTCLE EXPENSES

STATES ATTORNEY

DEPARII'IEIIT HEAD

SALARI ES-S ECRETARY



PERIOD: FEB 2019

5Ys DArE 030519 [GCr]
FORD COUNry

TRFASIIRFR 
I S REPORT

GFNFRAI FIIND

SYS TIME 17:15

01

738.06
34.00

181.80
329.37

4,210.76
1,538.93

725.67
601.60
2s2. s0
147.00

37 .72

15.08
218.7s

2,845.54
738.06
32.00

496.81

13.08
101.68

3,345.00
869.85

1,259.16
306.50

2,693.36
2,279.45

4,811.20
1,463.73
1,987.98

190.19
2,513.88

961.54
726. s0

2,460.44
1,418.40

83.47
1, 510.69

170.00
626.14

923.06

HEALTH INSI]RANCE
OTHER PROFESSIONAT SERVICES
DUES/SUESCRTPT/B00KS
OFFICE SUPPLIES

CHIEF ASSESSMENT OFFICE

DEPARTI4ENT HEAD
SALARIES-DEPUTIES
HEALTH ]NSURANCE

PUBL]SHII,{G/PRINTING
COi,IPUTER SERYICES

TRAINING
OFF]CE SUPPTIES

ELECTIOI.IS

OFFICE SUPPLIES
MISC EXPENSES

CIRCUIT JUDGE

SALARIES-DEPUTIES
HEALTH INSUMNCE
COMPUTER SERVICES
OUTSIDE CONTMCTS

BOARD OF REVIEW

TMVEL EXPENSE

PUBLISHING/PRII{TING
COURT SYSTEMS

PETTT ]URY
BALIFF
]URY TMVEL
]URORS I.IEALS

HOUSING COUNTY OFFICES

TELEPHONE

COPIER SERVICES
PUBLIC BLDG COIiII.{ISSION

SATARIES -I,TAINTENANCE

HEALTH INSURANCE

BUILDING.GROI,ND5
TELEPHOI.{E

ELECTUC.]AIL
ELEORIC-COJRTl]OIJS E

GAS.]AIL
GAS -COURIHOUS E

!dATER-]AIL
WATER-COURTHOUSE

BUILDlNG-OPERATING SUPPLIES
FCP1ID BUILDING.OPEMTING SUPPLIE
SERVICE COI{TRCTS

ZONI}IG

ZONING OFFICER
INDIGENT



PERIOD: FEB 2O].9 FORD COUNTY
sYs DATE 030519 [CCr] TRFAqTnFRTS REP0RT SYS TIME U:15

GFT./FRAI FI IIIN

ASSIST, PUBLIC DEFENDER.CONTRACT 833.33
PUBLIC DEFEI{DER

DEPAR'T ENT HEAD

OFFICE SUPPLIES
SALARIES-OTHER

TOTAI DT SBIJR S FI'FI'ITS

OTHFR FIiJANCING SOIJRCFS & IISFS

I 279,894.39

GF CASH IN BANK

INVESII.IEI{IS

cAsH oN DFpOqrT, FFRR ARY 28.701q

749,114.71

DUE FROM PUBLIC HEALIH 
' 

2,952,24-
DUE FRO4 COJNTY M0T0R FUEL 12,193.48
LIFE INs WfTHHELD

$ 9,033.24
roTAr olr{ER FrN. SOURCFS & USES $ 9,033.24

CAsH
CASH ON HAND $ 4OO.OO

s 749,714.7L
t 149,714.77

9,124.46
58.41

$ 279;894.39



PERIOO: FEB 2019
.sYs DArE 030519 [GCr]

FORD COUNTY
TRFASITRFR 

I S RFPORT

FORD COIINTY PIIR C HFALTH

SYs IIME L7:15

L2

CASH
PUBLIC HEALIH CASH IN BAN(
INVESIMENTS

.ASH RAI ANCF. FFRRIIARY 1 .701q
8rcElgls

REVENUE

INTEREST INCOME

GMNT INCottlE
P. H. EMERGENCY PREPARED

FAMILY CASE MNAGEMENT
hOI4EN, INFAI'ITS & CHILDREN

H EALTHI,/ORKS
WELL & SEPIIC PERMITS (SERVICE)
FOOD SANITATION PER},IITS (SERYICE

Ii4MUNIZATION5 (SERUCE)
VISION & HEARING (SERVICE

COiT4UNITY CARE PROGRAI'I (sERVICE)

TOTAI RECFTPTS

TOTAI CASH AVATIARI F

NTqRITRSFMFNTS

EXPENDTTURES

SALARIES
HEAL]H INSUMNCE
BUILDING MAINTENANCE

TELEPIIONE

ELECIRICAL
GAS

IiATER
TRAVEL EXPENSE

CoI'IPUTER SERWCES
COPIER SERVICES
OUTS]DE CONTMCTS
TRAINING
OFFICE SUPPLIES
PUBLIC HEALTH SUPPL]ES

TOTAL NISEIIRSFMFNTS

OTHFR F]NANCING \OIIRCFS & IISFS

DUE TO GENERAL FUND

TOTAI OTHFR FTN. SOIIRCFS & USES

casfl
PUBLIC HEALIH CASH IN BANK

INVEST}lENTS

167.15
1,500.00
1,866.57
2 ,926.00

13,653.96
750.00
100.00
625.00

4,705.s8
9,592.95

8q. \?
35,976.7 4

$

I

$

24,628.20
2,952.24

97.50
202.37
197.18
84.51
51.80

900.74
6,429.00

43s.95
54,027.35

221.50
566.48

J 92,907.50
$

t 12.21q.15-
$ 12,219.ls-

538,970.85
0.00

608,120.96

92,907.50

J 12,219.35-

608,120.96

608,120.96



PERIOD: FEB 2019 FORD COUNTY

sYs DATE 030519 [Gcr] rRFAs[RFRrs RFpoRr sys Tri,lE 17:15

FORN 
'OI'NTY 

PIIRIT' HFALTH 12

J 538,970.8s
casH oN nFmsrr. FFBRI raRy 78.701q $ 538,970.85



sYs DATE 030519
[csr]

FORO COUNTY

Summary Fund Report
Tuesday March 5, 2019

FOR PERIOD ENDINC 02/2019 REPORT PFRIOD MID

EEGINNING
CASH REVENUE EXPENSE

SYS TIME 17:16

PAGE 1

OIHER
SOURCE/USE

ENDING

CASH

01 GENEMT FUND

04 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL REEREMENT

07 EI4PLOYEE HEALTH

06 MEMIAL HEALTH

10 TORT LIAEILfiY

11 NII..IAL COITROL

12 FORD COUNTY PUBLIC HEALIH

16 UNEMPLOIIIEI'IT

17 hOR(MTI'S CfiPENSATION

18 SOCIAL SECURITY

20 HIGHI{AY

21 COUNTY BRIDGE

22 COUNTY I4OTOR FUEL TAx

23 MATCHING TAx

24 TOhINSHIP i,tOTOR FUEL TAX

25 TOhi,{5HIP BRIDGE PROGRAI

26 HIGIMAY WECS

38 COIJMTY COOPEMIIVE EXTE SIOI.I

39 TRUST

40 INDEMNITY

41 FORD COUNTY FARIi,S

68 STATES ATTY AIJTfiAIION

70 CIRCUTT CLERK TRUST

71 COUffiY CLERK TRUST

72 SHERIFF TRUST ACCOUi.IT

73 FORD CO CAPITAL II,IPROVEMENTS

74 CLERK OPEMTION ADD.ONS

75 SHERIFF VEHICLE/MAII{T FUND

76 ELECEON GRAI{T

77 ARRESTEE'S MEOICAL COSTS FUND

78 YOTJTII OIVERSIO,{ FEE

80 CORONER'S FEES

81 IVR5 GRANT

83 COROT{ERs SURCHARGE GMI{T

84 SALE IN ERROR FUND

85 SHERIFF'S GMTTS

86 GIs MAP FUND

$9,033.24 5149,774.71

J723,911.24

$7,583.95

$90,628.24

t220,318.09

J46,595.22

J12,219.3s- $s38,970.8s

J76,492.54

$268,956.27

$12,917.85

t372,480.02

$1,047,019.51

t2,705,389.29

$149,978.56

$1,486,607.29

t1,016.06

tt64,707 .12

t53,769.66

$11,277.85

$39,127.12

$s6,670.74

$2,127,80

$286,880.06

J24,821.51

J44,?27 .80

J12,255.55

$967.09-

$13,200.77

$5,951.57

J12,979.06

J 33, s20.09

,19,183.89

J43.70

$6,800.91

$26,391.48

11,000.00

$94, s39.07

JL40,742.75

t737,554.52

t7, sE3.36

$91,059.14

t220,293.50

t16,774.L9

t608, u0.96

,76,486.6s

,268,914.48

$30,665.85

t388,693.83

t1,046,892.88

12,699,440.03

1149,957.10

t1,106,508.73

t1,015.87

$176,175.09

$53,76s.52

tu,276.98

139,U4.10

$91,103.47

t2 ,069.64

$286,880.06

124,623.51

t44,227 .80

,u,254.61

J1,368.19-

t13,019.75

$5,951.57

tu,916.12

t33,368.36

l1!),160.49

t43.70

$6,888. ss

t26,389.1s

J1,000.00

t94,015.75

$279,833.11

J98.81

t0.s9

J6.98

J24.s9

,1,907.09

13s,976.74

t5.E9

J4L.79

t108.09

t28.70

t125.63

J 19,13 s . s0

t11. s6

180,098.s6

$0.19

J12.69

$4.14

J0.87

$3.02

$65,567,27

J58.16

t0.94

1401.30

t181.02

162.74

J151.73

$101.48

$0.s2

J2.03

t2,091.28

t279,894.39

t13,742.09

t437.88

t2,086.06

t92,907. s0

t17,856.09

J16,242. s1

$13,1E6.24

t11,780.56

$100,000.00

$78.08

J88.16

J1,567.96



SYS DATE 030519
IGsr]

BEGINNING

CASH REVENUE

sYS IIME 17:16

PAGE

OTHER ENDING

souRcE/usE CASH

FORD COUNTY

sumary Fund Report
Tuesday March 5, 2019

FOR PERIOD ENOING O2l2019 REPORT PERIOD MTD

EXPENSE

87 CHILD SUPPoRT

88 DOCUi,IENT STORAGE FEES

89 SHERIFF SEIZED/FORFEIT DRUG FUND

90 PROBATION SERVICES

91 WTALS AUTO FEE

92 RECORDS AUTO FEE

93 ]WENILE ]USTICE COIJNCIL

95 CoURT AUToI'iATIoN

96 TAx AUTO

97 LIBMRY

98 SHERIFF OUI EQUIPMENT FINE

99 DRUG COURT GRATIT

**TOTAL ALL FUNDS**

$6,138.30

$12,796.41

J20,110.88

t322,314.73

$18,9s0.09

t16,569.84-

$500.00

t97,862.76

,43,836.64

19,815.63

$3,592.U

,3,212.s5

$9,426,690.51

$0.47

$1,498.38

t701.54

t4,147. s8

$397.44

J2,038.00

t1,159.63

J3.38

t120.73

t225.29

$46.93

$496,883.l8

t433.31

$820.00

$548.20

,594.78

J485.42

$552,849.33

$6,138.77

t43, E61.48

$19,992.42

$326,044.11

t18,752.75

t14, s31.84-

$ s00.00

$99,022.39

t43,840.02

$9,450.94

J3,817.48

J3,559.48

13,186.11- 19,367,s38.45



sYS DATE: 030519 ICBCBP]
GENERAL FUND

. DATE 03/05/19

FORD COUNTY

BUDGET CO14PARISON ANALYSIS
Tuesday March 5, 2019

For February of 2019

c/L ACCr
NUIIIBER TITLE

FlSCAL
BUDGET

ACTUAL

li-T-D
UNEXPENDED

BUDGET

t0.00
$1,000.00

$1s0.00
$0.00

$2 2 s ,000.00
t3,452,823.77

$650,454.23 53,452 ,823 .77

$650,454.23 $3,452,821.77

01-00-301
01-00-304
01-00-304.1
01-00-316
01-00-331
01-00-332
01-00-334.1
01-00-334.2
01-00-352
01-00-3s3
01-00-354
01-00-354.1
01-00-3s5
01-00-355.1
01-00-355.2
01-00-355.3
01-00-355.4
01-00-355.5
01-00-357
01-00-3s8
01-00-359
01-00-361
01-00-364
01-00-366
01-00-368
01-00-371
01-00-372
01-00-380
01-00-383
01-00-390
01-00-391
01-00-192
01-00-394

J1,067,711.00
$200,000.00
t280,000.00

J2 5,000.00
J375,000.00
$ 160,000.00
$411,417.00
$14,000.00

t173,000 .00
J50,000.00
$80,000.00

1800.00
J50,000.00
t2,000.00

t13s,000.00
J 510,000.00
$u,000.00
$s,000.00

$17,000.00
J12s,000.00

$8,000.00
$200.00

t 12 ,000.00
J4, s00.00

110,000.00
t11,500.00
J9,000.00

$2 7,000.00
$2,000.00
11,000.00

$1s0.00
$100,000.00
J22s,000.00

$4,103,278.00

s4,101,278.00

$4,103,278.00

.00
19.13
24.89

.00
22.92
14.37
77 .07
12.08
20.81
3.05

19.70
1008.32

23.80
.00

43.83
16.00
6.51

20.40
16.94
19.88

.00
24.07
26.34
36.11
1.83

25.64
23.7 5

22.76
100.00

.00

.00
100.00

.00
15.85

15.8s

15.85

GENEML FUND REVENUE

PROPERTY TM-CORPOMTE
SALES TM
V4% SUPPLEMENTAL 5ALE5 T'X
CARRYOVER
STATE INCOME TAX
CORPOMTE PERSONAL PROPERTY TM
SALARY REIMBURSEMENT

SHERIFF.S TRAI,ISPORT REIMBURSEMNT

COUNTY CLERK INCOT,IE

TREASURER'S INCO.IE
CIRCUIT CLERK INCOIiIE

TRANSF IN OF ABNDONED BONDS

SHERIFF INCOI.,IE

INI'IATE MEDICAL REIMBURSEMEI{T

SHERIFF,S SERVICE COI.ITMCTS

BOARDING PRISONERS

SHERIFF MISC REIMBURSEMEI.ITS

SHERIFF BOND FEE

ETECEON RE]I.IBURSEI4ENT
STATE'S ATTORNEY INCOT'IE

CHIEF ASSESSMEI{T OFFICE INCOME

IMTEREST INCOIiIE

COURT SYSTEMS II,iCOME

DRUG COURT INCOI.IE

ZONING INCO4E
COURT SECURITY
INDIGENT INCOME

TMFFIC PERCENTAGE FEE

SOLID TJASTE LICENSE FEE

MISC INCOI,IE

TELEPHONE REIMBURSEMENT

INTERFUND TRANSFER IN
TMNSFER-PUBLIC BLD6 Coli'll'l

** TOTAL REVENUE

** TOTAL REVENUE

DEPAR'II.IEI.JT OO TOTALS

$0.00
$38,263.75
$69,582.3s

J0.00
$85,942.86
$22,986.12
$70,240.t7
$1,691.23

$36,009.80
$1, s23.28

J15,761.60
$8,066.56

$11,900.53
10.00

J59,17r,02
$81,600.00

J780.98
$1,020.00
$2,880.00

J24,845.02
$0.00

$48.14
t 3 ,160.23
$1,625.10

$183.00
J2,949.00
$2 ,137 .s4
$s,983.95
$2 ,000.00

10.00
10.00

J100,000.00
$0.00

t6s0,4s4.23

J1,067,711.00
$161,736.25
$210,317.65

$2 5,000.00
$289,0s7.14
$137,013.88
$341,176.83

112,308.77
$136,990.20
$48,476.72
$64,238.40
$7,266.56-

,38,099.47
$2,000.00

$75,826.98
J428,400.00
111,219.02
$3,980.00

$14, U0.00
$100,154.98

$8,000.00
$151.86

$8,839.77
$2,874.90
$9,817.00
$8,551.00
J6,862.46

$21,016.0s

J278,433.11

$278,413.11

SYs TIME 17:17



SYs DATE: 030519 [GBCBP]
GENERAL FUND

DArE 03/0s/19

FORD COUNTY

BUDGET COMPARISON ANALYS
Tuesday irarch 5, 2019

r s For February of 2019
SYS TIME 17:17

PAGE 2

USED
G/L ACCT

NUMBER TITLE
F]SCAL
BUDGET

ACI1JAL

i4-T.D Y-T-D
UNEXPENDED

BUDGET

01-04-400.1
01-04-400.2
01-04-400.6
01-04-403
01-04-420
01-04-423
01-04-434
01-04-455
07-04-477

PROBATION DEPARIIT,IENT

DE PART'I4ENT HEAD

SALARIES-OFFICERS
SALARIES-DEPUTIES
HEALTH INSUMNCE
CELL PHONE

TRAVEL EXPENSE

DUES,/SUBSCRIPI/BOOKS
OFFICE SUPPLIES
DRUG COURT E{PENsE

** TOTAL PROBATION EXPENSES

** TOTAL EXPENSE

DEPARII,4ENT 04 ToTALS

$57,816.00 \4,448.91 $13,287.26 S44, s48.74
$119,000.00 J9,t26.47 127,2s7.?7 \91,742.73
$26,8s7.00 $2,002. s1 55,976.77 $20,880.23
$44,284.00 $3,690.30 $11,070.90 $33,213.10
$2,400.00 $190.00 $s70.00 $1,830.00
$2,100.00 $0.00 $89.34 12,010.66

t500.00 J0.00 $0.00 $s00.00
,2,200.00 $0.00 1251.4s $1,948.55
$5,000.00 $0.00 $?39.44 $4,760.56

$260,177.00 $19,458.21 t58,742.43 $201,434.57

22.97
22.97
22.25
2 s.00
23.75
4.25

.00
11.43
4.79

22.58

22.58

22.s8

$260, 177.00

$260,177.00c

$19 ,458.21

$19,458.21cR

isl,742.43 1201,434.57

s58,742.43c $201,434.57-



sYs oATE: 030519 IGBCBP]
GENERAL FUND

DATE 03/05/19

FORD COUI'/TY

BUDGET COMPARISON ANALYS
Tuesday [arch 5' 20].9

r s For February of 2019
SYS TIME 17:U

PAGE 3

USED
G/L ACCT

NUMBER TITLE
FISCAL
EUDGET

ACTUAL

M-T.D Y.T-D
UNEXPENDED

BUDGET

01-05-400.2
01-05-412
0i-05-423
0i-05-431
01-0s-435
01-05-455
01-05-476

EMA

SALARIES-OFFICERS
MAINTEMI{CE EqUIPI4ENT
TRAVEL *PENSE/MILEAGE
OUTSIDE COI,ITRACTS

TRATNING
OFFICE SUPPLIES
MISC EXPENSES

** TOTAL ESDA EXPENSES

** TOTAL EXPENSE

DEPARII!4ENI 05 TOTALS

$9,975.00
$300.00

$1,800.00
,100.00
$s00.00
J12 5 .00
J2 s0.00

$13,050.00

$13,0s0.00

113,050.00c

$857. s0

$867.socR

$967.50

$967.50c

$12,082.50

t12,082. 50-

7 .52
,00
.00

100.00
.00

94.00
.00

7 .41

7.41

7 .47

$750.00 $9,22s.00$0.00 $300.00
$0.00 $1,800.00

$100.00 $0.00
J0.00 $s00.00

$117. s0 $7.50s0.00 $250.00
$967.50 $12,082. s0

J750.00
J0.00
$0.00
J0.00
$0.00

J117.50
$0.00

t867.50



sYs DAIE: 030519 IGBCBP]
GENEML FUNO

DArE 03/05/19

FORD COUNTY

BUDGET COMPARISOIi ANALYSIS
ruesday arch 5, 2019

FISCAL
BUDGET M-T.D

For February of 2019
sYS TIME L7:17

PAGE 4

G/L ACCT

NU|4BER

$0,00

J0.00

UNEXPENDED
BUDGET

$0.00

Y-T-D USED

NURSING HOI'IE II'ITERFUI{D TRNS

** TOTAL E(PEI,{SE

DE PARII.IEI.II 37 TOTALS

$0.00

J0.00

J0.00

$0.00 .00



SYS DATE: 030519 IGBCBP]
GENERAL FUND

DAIE.03/05/19

FORD COUI{TY

BUDGET COMPARISON ANALYSIS For February of 2019
Tuesday March 5, 2019

sYS TIME 17:17

PAGE 5

USED
G/L ACCT

NUMEER TITLE
FISCTL
BUDGET

ACTUAL

M.T-D Y.T.D
UNEXPENDED

Bt]DGET

01-51-400.20
01-s1-423
01-51-426
01-51-434
01-51-475
01-s1-476
01-51-479
01-51-480

COUNTY BOARD

BOARD/COI'IMITTEE i4TGS

TMVEL EXPENSE

ACCOUNTING SERVICES
DUES/SUBSCRIPVBOOKS
BOARD I,IISC EXPENSES

MISC EQUIPMENT

REGIOML 5UPI OF SCHMLS
COUNTY SOIL CONSERVATION

** TOTAL COI]NTY BOARD EXPENSES

$17,340.00
$2,844.13

$24,500.00
$ 1,000.00
$8,279.46

$11,988.76
$11,798.43
$5,000.00

$82,750.78

$2 5 ,000.00
$3,900.00

$30,000.00
t1,000.00

t10,000.00
313,000.00
$14,150.00
$s,000.00

J102,050.00

$2,70s.00
$426.0E

$r,500.00
$0.00

t879.72
$302.14

$0.00
$0.00

$7,812.94

J7,812.94

$7,812.94cR

$i,660.00
$ 1,0s 5.87
J 5,500.00

$0.00
$1,720.54
$1,011.24
$2,351.57

$0.00
$19,299.22

$19,299.22

$19,299.22c

30.64
27 .07
18.33

.00
L7 .21
7.78

16.62
.00

18.91

18.91

18.91

** TOTAL EXPENSE

DEPAR'I ENT 51 TOTALS

$102,050.00

$102,0s0.00c

$82,is0.78

$82,750.78-



sYS DATE: 030519 IGBCBP]
GENERAL FUND

D^IE 01/05/79

FORD CGJNTY
BUDGET COMPARISON ANALYSI

Tuesday March 5, 2019

SYs TIi4E 17:17
s For February of 2019

G/L ACCT

NUII,IBER TITLE
FISCAL
BUDGET

ACTUAL

I.4-T-D Y-T-D

PAGE

UNE(PENDED

BUDGfi

6.

USED

01-52-400.1
01-52-400.6
01-s2-403
01-52-427
01-52-434
01-52-455
0t-52-476

COUNTY CLERK
DEPARI14ENT HEAI)

SALARIES-DEPUTIES
HEALTH INSUMNCE
CO.IPTJTER SERVICES
DrJES/SUBSCRTPT/BOOKS

OFFICE SUPPLIES
MISC EPENSES** TOTAL COUi{TY CLERK E(PENSES

r* TOTAL EXPENSE

DEPARTI4EMT 52 TOTALS

$43,115.42
$47,304.00
$20,057.46
$19,471.25

$s92.00
$1,688.71

$500.00
$132,72E.84

$56,000.00 $4,307.68
$s8,000.00 $4,052.80
$26,700.00 $2,214.18
$20,000.00 $135.00

$600.00 $0.00
$2, s00.00 s287.29

$s00.00 $0,00
$164,300.00 $10,996.95

$12,884. s8
$10,696.00
$6,642. s4

$ s28.7s
$8.00

$811.29
$0.00

$31, s71.16

$31, si1.16 $132,728.84$164,300.00

$164,300.00c

$10,996.95

$10,996.9scR

23.01
18.44
24.88
2.64
1.33

32.45
.00

t9.22

19.22

L9.22$31,571.16c $132,728.84-



sYs DATE: 030519 IGBCBP]
GENEML FUND

. DArE 03/05/19

FORD COUNTY

I u DG ET Coi4 PAR I S O N AtJ A L Y S I S For February of 2019
Tuesday March 5, 2019

sYS TIME U:U

PAGE 7

USED
G/L ACCI
NUi4BER TITLE

FISCAL
BUOGET

ACTUAL

M-T-D Y-T-D
UNEXPENDED

BUDGET

01-53-400.1
01-53-400.6
01-s3-403
01-51-423
01-53-425
0t-s3-427
01-53-434
01-51-455
01-53-476

COUNTY TREASURER

DEPARTMENT HEAD

SALARI ES - DE PUTI ES

HEALTII INSURINCE
TMVEL EXPENSE

PUBLISHING/PRINTING
COi4PUTER SERWCES

DUES/SUBsCRIPI/BOOKS
OFFICE SUPPLIES
MISC EXPENSES** TOTAL TREASURER EXPENSES

** TOTAL EXPENSE

DEPAR]}.4ENT 5] TOTALS

Js6,000.00 $4,307.68
J12,100.00 J948.00
J14,000.00 $738.05
$2,000.00 $0.005700.00 $609.60
$2,500,00 $135.00
$400.00 $0.00

$2,000.00 J0.00
t200.00 J0.00

$89,900.00 $6,7r8.34

$12,884.58
$2,829.37
t2,952.24

J31.61
J1,066.80

$461.2s
$294.00
1294.68

$0.00
$20,814.53

$20,814. 5 3

J20,814.53c

23.01
23.38
21.09
1.58

152.40
18.45
73.50
74.71

.00
23.1s

23.15

23.15

J43,115.42
$9,270.63

$1r,047.76
$1,968.39

1366.80-
$2,038.75

$106.00
J1,705 . 32

J200.00
$69,085.47

$89,900.00

t89,900.00c

t6,738.34

$6,738.34cR

$69,08s.47

$69,08s.47-



sYS DATE: 030519 IGBCBP]
GENEML FUND

DArE 03/05/19

G/L ACCI
NUI4BER TITLE

FORO COUNTY

BUDGET COMPARISON ANALYSIS For February of 2019
Tuesday March 5, 2019

SYS TIiiE 17:17

PAGE 8

FISCAL
BUDGET

ACruALM-T-D Y-T-D
UNEXPENDED

BUDGET USED

01-54-400.1
01-54-400.6
01-s4-403
01-54-425
01-54-426
07-54-427
01-54-434
01-54-455
01-54-476

CIRCUIT CLERK
DEPART.4ENT HEAD

SALARI ES - DE PUTIES
HEALTH INSUMIICE
PUBLISHII,{G/PRINIING
CIRCUTT CLERK AUDTT

COIi,IPUTER SERVICES

DUES/SUBSCRTFT/B00KS
OFFICE SUPPLIES
MISC EXPENSES

*+ TOTAL CIRCUIT CLERK EXPENSES

** TOTAL EPENSE

DEPARII,IEI,IT 54 TOTALS

$12,884,58 $43,115.42
$15,97s.82 $58,184.18
$8,8s6.72 $2s,943.28
$23s.99 $864.01
$0.00 $4,200.00

$2,547.52 lL7,452.48
$0.00 $1,600.00

t2,117.06 J1,882.94
$757.93 tt,242.07

s44,375.62 $154,484.38

$56,000.00 $4,307.68
$7s,160.00 $5,709.15
$34,800.00 12,9s2.24$1,100.00 $0.00
J4,200.00 $0.00
$20,000.00 $23s.99
$1,600.00 s0.00
J4,000.00 $378.06
$2,000.00 J58.00

$198,860.00 $13,641.12

2 3.01
22.59
25.45
21.45

.00
72.7 4

.00
52.93
37.90
22.12

22.32

22.32

$198,860.00

$198,860.00c

,11,541.12

$13,641.12cR

t44,375.62 t154,484.38

$44,375.62c $154,484.38-



sYs 0ATE: 030519 IGBCBP]
GENEML FUND

DArE 03/05/19

FORD COUNTY

EUoGET CoMPARISON ANALYSIS For February of 2019
luesday March 5, 2019

SYS TIME 17:17

PAGE 9

G/L ACCI
NUMBER TITLE

FISCAL
EUDGET

ACTUAL

M-T-D Y-T-D
TJNEXPENDED

BUDGET

%

USED

SHERIFF
01.55-400.1 DEPARTI4ENT HEAD

01-55-400.21 MERrr CorrMrSSroN
01.55-400.4 SALARIES-ROADDEPIIrIES
01.5 5.400 . 5 SALARIES-SECRETARIES
01-55-400.6 SALARIES-CORRECTION DEPUEES
01-55-400.7 SALARIES-ROAD DEPUTY OVERTIME

01-55-400.8 SALARIES.DEPUTY HOLIDAY PAY

01-55-400.9 5ALARIES.CORRECIONS OVERTIME

01-55-403 HEALTH INSUIqNCE
01-55-423 TRAVEL EXPENSE

01-55-425 PUBLISHING/PRINTING
01-55-427 coMPurER SERWCES
01-55-432.] TAt{ ENFORCEMENT LAUNDRY SERYICES

01-55-434 DUEs/suBscRrn/BooKs
01-55-435 TRAINING
01.55-435.2 CORRECrIONSTMINING
01-55-435.3 LAW ENFORCMENTTRAINING
01-55-436 PHYSTCALS

01-55-416.2 CoRRECTToNSPHYSTCALS

01-55.441.2 CORRECNONS EMPLOYUENT TESTS

01-55.441.3 LAW ENFORCEI4EI,IT EMPLOY}t,IE}.IT TESTS

01.55-455 OFFICE SUPPLIES
01-55-456 GASOTTNE/orL
01-55.458 VEHICTE MINT
01-55.459 OFFICE EQUIPMENT REPAIR

01.55-469 ADI4INISTRATION UNIFORMS

01-55-469.2 coRREcrroNSUNrFoRMS
01-55-469.3 LA'.,I ENFoRclilENT uNrFoRl,4s
01-55-475 ]AIL KTTCHEN

01-55-4i6 MrSC EXPENSES

01-55-493 vEHrcLEs
01-55-494 EQUTPi4ENT

01-55-494.1 vEHrcLEEQUrPl,4El.{T
01.55-494.2 CORREfiONS EQUIPMENT

01-55.494.3 LAli ENFORCEMENT EQUIPMENT

01-5 5-494.4 DTSPATCH EQUTPT{EMI

01-55-494.5 INMTEEQUIPI'4EMT
01-55-497.1 TNMTET,4EALS
01.55-497.2 INI4ATEMEDICAL
01.55-497,3 INMTECLOTHING
01-55.497.4 INMTELAUNDRY

O* TOTAL SHERIFF EXPENSES

$67,000.00 $s,153.84 $15,384.60 $51,615.40
t500.00 10.00 $601.12 t103.12-

t370,000.00 J20,689.67 $59,329.11 $110,570.69
150,000.00 t4,737.34 $12,285.29 t37,714.71

$738,000.00 $65,000.25 $190,002.44 t547,997.56
$15.000.00 $1,048.64 $1,484.42 $13,515.58

$106,000.00 J8,310.17 $46,706.58 $59,293.42
$60,000.00 $5,264.30 572,674.92 t47,325.08

$271,000.00 J16,2s8.16 $s0,210.74 $220,789.26
$2,000.00 s79.32 $618.69 $1,381.31
J1,000.00 J0.00 t49.60 $9s0.40

J125.000.00 $1,706.25 t94,033,11 s30,966.89
l5oo.oo 148.70 $6s.93 $434.07

$1.000.00 10.00 J0.00 $1,000.00
$1,300.00 $0.00 $500.00 $800.00
$2,500.00 J0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00
11:000.00 $0.00 J2s0.00 $7s0.00i5oo.oo $so.oo tso.oo $4so.oo
J1.000.00 $0.00 J0.00 J1,000.00
t300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00
$100.00 $0.00 t0.00 $100.00

J3.500.00 130.00 J329.20 J3,170.80
$30,000.00 $2,312.34 J7,386.73 522,613.27
J18.000.00 11,000.42 $3,572.94 $14,427.06isoo.oo $o.oo lo.oo $soo. oo

1300.00 s0.00 $0.00 $300.00
$3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 J3,000.00
J6,000.00 12,410.78cR 12,277.44c $8,271.44
t3.000,00 J0.00 J4,138,00 $1,138.00-
J1:000.00 s0.00 $76.8s $921.15
J30:000.00 t0.00 J0.00 J30,000.00
J2:000.00 J0.00 50.00 J2,000.00
$15:000.00 $0.00 $0.00 515,000.00
$15,000.00 t913.11 J8,090.02 16,909.98
s7.000.00 $1,342.6E $2,146.37 $4,853.61

r52:000.00 J1,323. E6 J8,044.83 $s3,955.17
$1:000.00 J0.00 J0.00 $1,000.00

J110.000.00 t10,564.56 $30,723.86 579,276.L4
Jso.000.00 t3,7s9.67 $U,089.63 $i7,910.37
si.000.00 $64s.96 $1, s28, s6 $t,47t.44i3oo.oo $o.oo $o.oo $3oo. oo

t2,1i4,300.00 1147,822.46 J560,104.30 $1,614,195.70

22.96
120,62
16.03
24.57
25.75
9.90

44.06
2t.LZ
18.53
30.93
4.95

75.23
13.19

.00
38.46

.00
25.00
10.00

.00

.00

.00
9.41

24.62
19.85

.00

.00

.00
37.86-

137.93
7 .69

.00

.00

.00
53.93
30.66
12.98

.00
27 .93
24.L8
50.95

.00
25.76

75.76

25.76

*T TOTAL ryPENSE

DEPARIIiIEI'II 55 TOTALS

12,174,300.00 1147,8?2.46 t560,104.30 $1,614,19s.70

t560,104.30c $1,614,195.70-$2,174,100.00c $147,822.46cR



sYs DATE: 030519 IGBCBP]
GENERAL FUND

DArE 03/05/19

FORD COUNTY
BUDGET coMPARrsoN ANALYSIS For February of 2019

Tuesday March 5, 20Lg

sYs TI.4E 17:17

PAGE 10

IJSED
G/L ACCI
NUMBER TITLE

FISCAL

BUDGET

ACruAL
I,!.T.D Y-T-D

UNEXPENDED

BUDGFI'

01-56-400.1
01-s6-400.6
01-56-422
01-s6-423
01-56-430
01-56-434
01-56-435
01-56-436
01-56-455

CORONER

DEPARTMEIIT HEAT)

SALARIES-DEPUTIES
VEHICLE EXPENSES

TMVEL EXPENSE

O'IHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
OUES/SUBSCRIPI,/BOOKS
TRAINING
MEDlCAL
OFFICE SUPPLIES

** TOTAL CORONER EXPENSES

+* TOTAL EXPENSE

DE PARI1,!EI{[ 56 TOTALS

$22,000.00
$7, s00.00
$2 ,200.00

$ s00.00
$s00.00
J300.00
J700.00

$2s,000.00
$0.00

$58,700.00

$s8,700.00

$58,700.00c

s4,942.29
$1,400.00

$46.E2
J42. s1

$108.08
$400.00

t0.00
$3,151.00

$64.97
$10,16s.67

$10,165.67

J10,165.67c

22.46
18.67
2.13
8. s0

2t.62
133.33

.00
72.64

.00
77 .32

t7 .32

77 .32

$1,6s3.84
$500.00

s17 ,057 .77
$6,100.00
$2,1s3.18

$457.49
$391.92
$100.00-
$700.00

$21,639.00
$64.97-

$48,s34.33

$45.82
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
t0.00

$2,200.66

$2,200.56

J2,200.66cR

t48,534.33

t48,s34.33-



sYs DATE: 030519 IGBCBP]
GENERAL FUNO

DArE 03/05/19

FORD COUNTY

B lJ DG E T C o[4 PA R I5 ON ANA LYS I S For February of 2019

Tuesday March 5, 2019

FISCAL
BUDGET

SYS TII4E 17:17

PAGE 11

%

USED
c/L ACCT

NUMBER TTTLE M-T-D Y-T-D
UNEXPENDED

BUDGET

01-58-400.1
01-58-400.5
01-58-403
01-58-423
01-58-429
01-s8-430
01-58-434
01,58-435
01-s8,455
01-s8-476

$10,138.22
$2,922.84

$738.06
$0.00
$0.00

J34.00
$181.80

t0.00
$329.37

t0.00
tt4,144.29

s74,344.29

$14,344.29cR

$101,382.34
$28,93s.25
$6,485.82

$100.00
$0.00

$946.00
$3,056.93

$708.14
$876.40

$1,200.00
$143,690.88

$143,690.88

23.08
22.90
25.4s

.00
100.00

5.40
23.58
40.99
37.40

.00
25.13

25.13

25.13

STATES ATTORNEY

DEPART}iIENT HEAD

SALARI E5- S ECRETARY

HEALTH INSUMNCE
TMVEL EXPENSE

LEGAL SERVICES
OTHER PROFESSIOML SERVICES

DUES/SUBSCRIPT/BOOKS
TR{INING
OFFICE SUPPLIES
MISC EXPENSES

*+ TOTAL STATES ATTORNEY UPENSES

r* TOTAL E(PENsE

DEPARIIi,IENT 58 TOTALS

$30,414.66
J8,592.75
$2,214.18

$0.00
Js,000.00

$54.00
$943.07
$491.86
$523.60

$0.00
t48,234.r.2

J131,797.00
J37,528.00
$8,700.00

$100.00
$ s ,000.00
$1,000.00
$4,000.00
J1,200 .00
$1,400.00
$1,200.00

t191,92s.00

$191,925.00

$191,925.00c

$48,234.12

t48,214.12c $143,690.88-



sYs DATE: 030519 IGBCBP]
GENEML FUND

DArE 03/05/19

G/L ACcr
NUI4BER TJTLE

FORD COUNTY

EUDGET COMPARISON AI{ALYS
Tuesday March 5, 2019

I 5 For February of 2019
sYs TIME 17:17

PAGE 12

FISCAL
BUDGET

ACruAL
M.T-D Y.T-D

UNEXPENDED

BUD6ET USED

01-59-400.1
01-59-400.6
01-s9-403
0t -59-421
01-59-42s
01-59-427
01-59-430
01-59-434
01-s9-43s
01-59-4s5
01-59-476

$ 55,000.00
t17, s00.00

$4, r55.00
$0.00

t7,000.00
$22,000.00
$2,000.00

$3s0.00
$2 ,000.00

$500.00
$500,00

$111,205.00

$111,20s.00

$111,20s.00c

$42,146.18
$13,268.79

$2,903.67
t90.47-

$6, 398.40
!27,421.25
$2,000.00

$350.00
$1,8s3.00

$321.12
$s00.00

$91,271.94

$91,271.94

$91,271.94-

CHIEF ASSESSMEI.IT OFFICE
DEPAR'IT.,IENT HEAD
SALARIES-DEPUTIES
HEALTH INSURANCE

TRAVEL EOENSE
PUBLISHII,{G/PRINTING
Co,IPUTER SERWCES
OTXER PROFESSIONAT SERVICES
DUES/SUBSCRIPI/BOOrc
TRAINING
OFFICE SUPPLIES
MISC EXPENSES,* TOTAL CHIEF ASSESSMENT EXPENSES

*T TOTAL EXPENSE

DE PAR'I1,4EI.II 59 TOTALS

J4,210.76 $12,653.82
$1, s38.93 $4,231.21
$72s.67 $1,451.31

$0.00 $90.47
$601.60 ,601.60
$252.50 $578.75$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

$147.00 $147.00
t37.72 $178.88
$0.00 $0.00

$7,534.18 $19,933.06

23.01
24.t8
33.33

.00
8.59
2.61

.00

.00

35.78
.00

t7 .92

77 .92

r7 .92

$7, s34.18

$7,534.18cR

$19,933.06

$19,933.06c



sYS DATE: 030519 IGBCBP]
GENERAL FUND

. DArE.03/05/19

G/L ACCI
NUI.iBER TTTLE

Tuesday March 5, 2019

FISCAL ACI1JAL

BUOGET M-T-D Y-T-D

FORD COI]NTY

BUDGET COMPARISON ANALYSIS For February of 2019
SYS TIIVIE 17:17

PAGE 13

UNEXPENDED
BUDCEI USED

ELECIONS

** TOTAL EXPENSE

*+ TOTAL REVENUE

01-60-400.8 5ALARIES-OVERIIME
01-60-425 PUBLISHING/PRINTING
01-60-427 CoMPUTER SERVICES

01-60-430 OIHERPROFESSIOMLSERVICES
01-60-455 oFFTCE SUPPLTES

01-60-476 i,lIsc EXPENSES
** TOTAL ELECTIOT.I EXPENSES

$0.00

$0.00

J2 ,000.00
$3, s00.00

$100,000.00
$38,000.00
J5,000.00
J2 ,600.00

1151,100.00

$151,100.00

J151,100.00c

$0.00

J0.00

$233.81

t213.83cR

J0.00

,0.00

$0.00
t1,420,75

514,160.09
J0.00

J1,932 . s s

$218.75
$17,732.15

st7 ,712.75

J0.00

$0.00

J133,367.85

$2,000.00
s2,079.24

$8s,839.91
$3E,000.00
$3,067.4s
$2,381.2s

$113,367.8s

t0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

t1s.08
$ 218. 7s
t2 33 .83

.00

.00

.00
40.59
14.16

.00
38.6s
8.41

7r.74

tL.74

t7.7 4

** TOTAL EXPENSE

DEPARTMENT 60 TOTALS $17,732.15c $133,367.85-



sYs DATE: 030519 [6BCBP]
GENERAL FUND

DATE 03/05/19

G/L ACCI
NUI!,IBER TITLE

FORD COUNTY SYS TI}4E U:17
EUDGET COMPARISON ANALYSIS For February of 2019

ruesday March 5, 2019 PAGE 14

FISCAL
EUDCET

ACIUAL
M-T-D Y.T-D

UNEXPENDED

BUDGET USED

01-61-400.3
01-61-403
01-6t-427
01-61-431
01-61-434
01-61-455
01-61-476

CIRCUIT ]UDCE
SALARIES-DEPUTIES
HEALTH INSURANCE

COMPUTER SERVICES
OUTSIDE COI.ITRACTS

DUES/SUBSCR]PIlBOOKS
OFFICE SUPPLIES
MISC EXPENSES** TOTAL CIRCUTT ]UDGE EXPENSES

** TOTAL EXPENSE

DEPARII.IET'IT 61 TOTALS

$36,992.00
$8,700.00

$900.00
$1,200.00
$1,500.00

$800.00
$250.00

$s0,342.00

$50,342.00

$s0,342.00c

$8,489.68
$2,214.18

$64.00
$626.s6

$0.00
$201.87
J32.00

$11,628.29

$11,628.29

$11,62E.29c

$28,s02.32
$6,48s.82

$836.00
s573.44

$1, s00.00
$s98.13
$218.00

$38,713.71

t38,713.71

$38,713.71-

,845.54
$738.06
$32.00

$496.81
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

,7L2.4t

$2

$4

22.95
2 5.45

7 .L1
52.27

.00
25.?3
12.80
23.10

23.10

23.10

t4,1U.41

$4,112 .41cR



sYs DArE: 010519 [GBCBP]
GENEML FUND

DArE 03/05/19

G/L ACCT

NUMBER TITLE

FORD COUI.ITY

BUDGET COIl4PARISON ANALYSIS For February of 2019
SYS III\,IE 17:17

PAGE 15Tuesday March 5, 2019

FISCAL ACTUAL

BUDGET U-T-D Y-T-D
UNEXPENDED

BUDGET USED

BOARD OF REYIEW

01-63-400.9 SALARTES-oTHER
01-61-423 TMVEL EXPENSE

01.63-425 PUBLISHING/PRIIING** ToTAL BoARD 0F REWEI4/ EXPENSES

$4,000.00
J 1, 500 ,00

$2s0.00
$5,750.00

$s,7s0.00

$5,7s0.00c

$0.00
J13.08

$101.68
J114.76

$t74.76

$114.76cR

$0.00
$13.08

$101.68
$114.75

J714,76

t 114.76c

$4,000.00
$1,486.92

$148.32
$5,615.24

$5,635.24

$5,63s.24-

.00

.87
40.67

2 .00

2.00

2.00

** TOTAL EXPENSE

DEPARTI,4ENT 63 TOTALS



sYs DATE: 030519 IGBCBP]
GENEML FUND

DATE 03/0s/19

G/L ACCI
NUI4BER TITLE

FORD COUNTY

BUDGET COMPARISON ANALYS
Tuesday March 5, 2019

I s For February of 2019
SYS TIME 17:17

PAGE 16

FISCAL
BUDGET

ACTUAL

M-T-D Y-T.D
UNEXPENDED

BUDGET USED

COURT 5Y5TEM5
01-64-400.13 PErIr r URY

01-64-400.24 BALTFF
01-64-423.1 JURY TMVEL
01-64-439.2 JURoRSMEALS** TOTAL COURT SYSTEMS EXPENSES

** TOTAL EXPENSE

DEPARIMENT 64 TOTALS

$3,34s.00
$3,633.83
$3,2 s9.16

$306. s0
$10,544.49

$5,000.00
$18,000.00
$4,000.00

$300.00
$27,300.00

$27,300.00

$27,300.00c

J3,345.00
$869.8s

$3,259.16
J306.50

17,780.51

$7,780.51

$7,780. s1cR

$10,544.49

$10,544.49c

$1,6ss.00
$14,366.17

$740.84
$6.50-

$16,7 55 . 51

$16,7ss. s1

$i6,755.51-

66.90
20.19
81.48

102.L7
38.52

38.62

38.62



sYs DAIE: 030519 IGBCBP]
GENEML FUND. DArE.03/05/19

G/L ACCT

NUMBER T]TLE

FORD COUNTY

BUDGET COl|lPARISON ANALYSIS For February of 2019
sYs TIi,lE 17:17

PAGE 17Tuesday March 5, 2019

FISCAL ACTUAL

BUDGET M-T.D Y-T-D
UNEXPENDED

BUDGET USED

HOUSING COUNTY OFFICES
01-65-420 TELEPHoNE
01-65-424 PoSTAGE

01-65-427 CoPTER SERVTCES** TOTAL HOUSING COUNTY E{PENSES

** TOTAL EXPENSE

DEPART}IENT 65 TOTALS

s27 ,247 .t6
$14,7 42.13
$18,878.10
$60,867.59

$60,867. s9

J34,200.00
$2 5 ,000.00
$2 6,000.00
$8s,200.00

t8s,200.00

$85,200.00c

t2,693.i6
$0.00

12,279.45
$4,972.81

$4,972.81

t4,972.81cR

J6,9s2.84
$10, 2 57.57

t 7,121.90
$24,332.41

J24,332.41

$24,132.41c $60,867.59-

20.33
41.03
27 .39
28.56

28.s6

28.56



sYs DATE: 030519 [GBCBP]
GENEML FUND

DArE 03/0s/19

G/L ACcr
NUMBER ITTLE

FORD COUNfi
BUDGET CO!IPARISON ANALYSIS

Tuesday March 5, 2019
For February of 2019

SYS TIlilE 17:17

BA6E 18

FISCAL
BUDGET

ACTUAL

M-T-D Y.T.D
UNEXPENDED

BUDGET

%

USED

01-66-400.12
01-66-400.13
01-66-403
01-56-410
01-66-413
01-66-420
01-66-421.1
01-66-421.2
01-66-421.3
07-66-471.4
01-66-421.5
01-66-421.6
01-66-424
01-66-4s7
01-66-460
01-66-495

$4,811.20
$0.00

$1,463.73
$0.00

$1,987.98
$190.19

$2,513.88
$961. s4
$726.50

$2,460.44
$1,418.40

$E3.47
$0.00

$1, s10.69
$170.00
$626.14

$18,924.16

$18,924.16

$18,924.16cR

23.L7
.00

19.96
11.15
26.99

.00
21.63
27.94
29.90
55.88
79.92
24.00

.00
3s.30

195.50
14.62
24.85

24.85

24.85

PUBLIC BLM COMMISSION
SALARI ES -i'IAII,ITEI,IANCE

MINTENANCE OVERTIME

HEALI}I INSURATICE

BUI LDING.MAII,ITEMNCE
BUTLDING-GROUNDS

TELEPHONE

ELECTRIC-JAIL
ELECTRIC-COURTHOUSE

GAS-]AIL
GAS -COURT}IOUS E

I{ATER-]AIL
IIATER-COURIIIOUSE
POSTAGE

BUILDING.OPEMIING SUPPLlES
FCPHD BUILDING-OPEMTING SUPPLIE
SERVICE CONTRCTS

** TOTAL PBC EXPENSES

$14,366.40 $47,533.60
$0.00 $1,000.00

$4,391.19 $17,608.81
s2,786.7L $22,213.29
$2,699.38 $7,300.62
$s92.3s $592.35-

$7, 5570.8s s27 ,429.15
$3,071.30 $10,928.70
$1,494.85 $3,505.15
$3,3s2.85 $2,647.ls
$2,693.07 $6,306.93

$240.02 $759.98
$43. s2 $43,52-

$3, s29.70 $6,470,30
$ 5,865.00 $2,85s.00-
J3,216.60 118,783.40

ss5,913.79 t169,086.21

$62,000.00
$1,000.00

J22,000.00
$2s,000.00
$i0,000.00

$0.00
$35,000.00
$14,000.00
$5,000.00
$6,000.00
$9,000.00
$1,000.00

$0.00
$10,000.00
$3,000.00

$22,000.00
$22 s,000.00

** MTAL EXPENSE

DEPARTI,IENT 66 TOTALS

$22 5 ,000.00

$225,000.00c

t55,913. i9 1169,086.21

$55,913.79c $169,085.21-



sYs DATE: 030519 IGBCBP]
GENERAL FUND

. DArE 03/05/19

c/L ACCr
NUMBER TITLE

FORD COUNTY

B lJ DG ET COM PAR I SON ANALY S I5 For February of 2019
Tuesday [arch 5, 2019

SYs TIME 17:17

PAGE 19

FlSCAL
BUDGET

ACTUAL

M-T-D Y-T.D
UNEXPENDED

BUDGET USED

01-68-400.6
01-68-400.9
01-68-423
01-68-45s
01-68-476

J U ,000.00
$1,000.00

$600.00
$ s0.00

$100.00
t13,750.00

$13, i50.00

$13,750.00c

$9,269.28
s1-,477.00-

$279.15
$s0.00
$ 31. 29

$8,1s2.72

J 8,1s 2 .72

$8,152.72-

22.76
247 .70

53.48
.00

68.71
40.77

40.7L

40.71

ZONING

ZONING OFFICER
SALARI ES.Ol}IER
TRAVEL EXPENSE

OFFICE SUPPLIES
MISC EXPENSES** TOTAL ZONING EXPENSES

** TorAL EXPENSE

DEPARI1IEIIT 68 TOTALS

$2,730.72
s2,477 .00

$320.8s
$0.00

$68.71
$s,s97.28

$923.06
$0.00
t0.00
t0.00
$0.00

J923.06

t923.06

$923.06cR

$5, s97.28

t5,597.28c


